# CH \$90.00 431

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2010

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedGenerations, LLC		11/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedGenerations, LLC	
Street Address:	888 Prospect Street, Suite 330	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317504	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX EMPLOYER PDP
Registration Number:	4313413	MEDICARE GENERATIONRX
Registration Number:	4242346	MEDGENERATIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6196966700

**Email:** ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MedGen - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0005

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MedGenerations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 888 Prospect Street, Suite 330, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("MedGenerations Delaware"), is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations (hereinafter the Marks):

MEDICARE GENERATIONRX EMPLOYER PDP

Reg. No. 4317504

MEDICARE GENERATIONRX

Reg. No. 4313413

**MEDGENERATIONS** 

Reg. No. 4242346

and

WHEREAS, MedGenerations, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with a place of business at 888 Prospect Street, Suite 330, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("MedGenerations Arizona"), acquired all rights in and to the business relating to and associated with said Marks, the Marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used on or about November 1, 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an exchange for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MedGenerations Delaware has, on the date above designated, did and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto MedGenerations Arizona the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Marks, the applications and registrations therefore, any registration which issues therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and the business relating to and associated with said Marks.

MEDGENERATIONS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Dated: //- 7 -

By.

By√Aaron Roberts

Its: Authorized person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 11/08/2016**